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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1901 Waterford 1
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,918
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     417                   259           158
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     277    66.43          169           108
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      93    22.30           66            27
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      47    11.27           24            23
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      32     7.67           13            19
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            21.74

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     234   100.00          140            94
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87   100.00           64            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     240   100.00          146            94
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86   100.00           62            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     252   100.00          153            99
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    63.22           39            16
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      31    35.63           23             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.15            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     217    99.09          126            91
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .91            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86   100.00           62            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     254    98.83          153           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.17            3             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           60            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    41.10           60            30
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     127    57.99           69            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .91            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    71.76           47            14
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      23    27.06           14             9
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.18            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     214    99.07          126            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .93            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           61            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     208    99.52          124            84
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82   100.00           60            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     223    99.11          131            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .89            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81   100.00           59            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    30.33           45            29
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147    60.25           86            61
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      23     9.43           13            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            2             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    25.44           39            19
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     168    73.68           91            77
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .88            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77   100.00           55            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     220    99.10          124            96
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .90            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            2             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     140    19.75           74            66
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    14.81           56            49
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     137    19.32           87            50
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    19.04           74            61
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    11.99           50            35
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    15.09           58            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    24.34           37            18
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    25.22           39            18
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    22.57           35            16
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    27.88           45            18
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122    35.67           78            44
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    36.26           72            52
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    27.19           60            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3      .88            3             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     283    70.05          185            98
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    29.95           69            52

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     339    82.68          213           126
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    17.32           43            28

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     345    84.98          220           125
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    15.02           34            27

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1



EL30A.HTM[8/3/2016 3:33:06 PM]

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     322    80.30          207           115
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    19.70           44            35

BONDING PROPOSAL - CLARKSTON COMMUNITY S
CLARKSTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    57.54           73            30
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    42.46           29            47

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 1  (Prec-1901)
Vote for not more than  3
 Carolyn Kirin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     151    36.21           83            68
 Linda Lethemon.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133    31.89           76            57
 William Lethemon, Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    31.41           69            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .48            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 1  (Prec-1901)
Vote for not more than  1
  Elizabeth McGregor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    61.64           32            13
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      28    38.36           20             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1902 Waterford 2
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,959
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     449                   304           145
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     316    70.38          218            98
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      95    21.16           66            29
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      38     8.46           20            18
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      27     6.01            9            18
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22.92

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     255    99.61          168            87
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .39            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92   100.00           66            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     254   100.00          166            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    98.86           62            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.14            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     276    99.64          183            93
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .36            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    70.93           44            17
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24    27.91           16             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.16            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     240    99.59          154            86
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .41            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           62            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     275    99.64          183            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .36            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    98.75           56            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.25            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     139    56.05           93            46
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     109    43.95           73            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    92.05           59            22
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7     7.95            4             3
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     234   100.00          154            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86   100.00           62            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     229   100.00          151            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    98.84           62            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.16            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     248    99.60          161            87
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           60            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    22.11           46            19
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     201    68.37          137            64
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      28     9.52           23             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9   100.00            8             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    26.01           60            11
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     202    73.99          118            84
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    97.33           53            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.67            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     254   100.00          164            90
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            5             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    18.05           90            45
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    18.05           91            44
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     127    16.98           87            40
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     161    21.52           97            64
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    13.10           64            34
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    12.17           55            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .13            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    22.13           40            16
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    27.27           47            22
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    23.32           43            16
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    27.27           53            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
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 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    32.08           74            45
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     145    39.08          101            44
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    28.84           78            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     286    67.45          202            84
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    32.55           86            52

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     368    84.21          253           115
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    15.79           43            26

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     375    86.61          258           117
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    13.39           35            23

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     356    83.37          243           113
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    16.63           47            24

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 2  (Prec-1902)
Vote for not more than  3
 Melanie Collinsworth.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92    17.56           58            34
 Bob Martinson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    14.12           55            19
 Sandie Martinson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    12.21           44            20
 Stan Moore .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     137    26.15           88            49
 Carolyn Peterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    11.07           34            24
 Gary Peterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    18.89           74            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 2  (Prec-1902)
Vote for not more than  1
 Theresa Gliha .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    97.37           52            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.63            2             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1903 Waterford 3
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,397
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     361                   228           133
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     246    68.14          157            89
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      93    25.76           67            26
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      22     6.09            4            18
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      16     4.43            1            15
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            25.84

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     207   100.00          127            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81   100.00           60            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     200    99.50          122            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .50            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           61            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     220   100.00          135            85
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    65.06           42            12
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    34.94           16            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     192    99.48          115            77
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .52            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    97.50           56            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.50            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    99.53          130            81
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    97.40           53            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.60            2             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    42.79           67            22
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    57.21           61            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    75.61           42            20
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      20    24.39           17             3
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     199    99.50          120            79
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .50            1             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79   100.00           56            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     189    99.47          117            72
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .53            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    98.78           59            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.22            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     199    99.00          121            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.00            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80   100.00           59            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    26.55           34            26
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     143    63.27           89            54
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22     9.73           17             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .44            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            8             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    27.19           42            17
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     158    72.81           91            67
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72   100.00           51            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     199    99.00          123            76
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.00            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            4             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
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Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    19.25           70            58
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    14.14           61            33
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     155    23.31           95            60
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    17.14           67            47
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    12.48           51            32
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    13.68           59            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    22.35           37            20
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    24.71           43            20
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    22.75           39            19
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    29.41           50            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .78            2             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86    28.57           55            31
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122    40.53           79            43
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    30.90           56            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     249    71.97          170            79
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    28.03           50            47

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     289    81.41          189           100
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    18.59           36            30

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     303    85.35          197           106
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    14.65           27            25

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     278    80.58          186            92
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    19.42           33            34

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 3  (Prec-1903)
Vote for not more than  2
 Carrie Alexander .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     161    51.94           94            67
 Tim Alexander .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     148    47.74           81            67
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .32            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 3  (Prec-1903)
Vote for not more than  1
 Dick Long  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76   100.00           53            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1904 Waterford 4
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,094
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     355                   227           128
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 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     239    67.32          170            69
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      91    25.63           51            40
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      25     7.04            6            19
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      20     5.63            4            16
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            16.95

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     192    98.97          137            55
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.03            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           46            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     187    98.94          136            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.06            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    98.78           43            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.22            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     203    99.02          147            56
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .98            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    69.88           36            22
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      25    30.12           11            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179    99.44          133            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .56            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           44            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     207    99.52          148            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78   100.00           42            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
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 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    58.46           87            27
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    40.51           51            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.03            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    81.18           41            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      16    18.82            7             9
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     171    98.84          127            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.16            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           45            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     171    99.42          126            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .58            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80   100.00           43            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     183    98.92          135            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.08            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79   100.00           42            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    23.11           33            19
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     146    64.89          106            40
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27    12.00           22             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            5             5

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    34.76           58            15
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     137    65.24           94            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75   100.00           41            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     189    98.44          134            55
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.56            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      11   100.00            5             6

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    19.29           85            34
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    16.69           79            24
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106    17.18           67            39
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    20.75           88            40
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    12.48           56            21
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    13.61           64            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    24.21           29            32
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    26.19           34            32
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    24.21           29            32
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    25.40           32            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    33.69           67            28
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    38.30           69            39
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    28.01           52            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     250    72.46          179            71
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    27.54           43            52

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     288    83.00          192            96
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    17.00           30            29

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     298    85.88          200            98
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    14.12           22            27

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     281    81.21          193            88
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    18.79           29            36

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 4  (Prec-1904)
Vote for not more than  3
 John D. Iakovides.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    50.39           96            32
 Nicolas M. Skrzypczak  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    44.88           87            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      12     4.72           10             2
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 4  (Prec-1904)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      11   100.00            7             4

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1905 Waterford 5
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,956
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     349                   216           133
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     227    65.04          140            87
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      96    27.51           63            33
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      26     7.45           13            13
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      15     4.30            6             9
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            17.84

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     185   100.00          109            76
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           61            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     194    99.49          115            79
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .51            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           57            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     195    98.98          119            76
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.02            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    65.52           40            17
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      30    34.48           18            12
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     178    99.44          105            73
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .56            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    98.88           59            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.12            0             1
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     197    98.99          118            79
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.01            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           60            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    35.14           47            18
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    64.32           62            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .54            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    82.56           48            23
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    17.44           11             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     174    99.43          103            71
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .57            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           55            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     163    98.79           97            66
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.21            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           56            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     178    99.44          105            73
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .56            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           58            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    21.63           20            25
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    64.90           86            49
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      28    13.46           18            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            3             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    28.93           44            13
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     140    71.07           71            69
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74   100.00           50            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     176    97.78           98            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.22            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4   100.00            2             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    19.44           59            46
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    13.89           41            34
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118    21.85           67            51
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    16.85           54            37
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    13.52           39            34
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    14.44           45            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    23.48           33            25
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    23.89           34            25
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    23.08           33            24
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    29.55           45            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     150    50.00           96            54
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    25.67           43            34
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    24.33           50            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     218    64.31          136            82
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    35.69           72            49

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     259    75.95          162            97
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    24.05           48            34

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     271    79.71          169           102
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    20.29           40            29

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     252    74.78          157            95
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    25.22           52            33

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 5  (Prec-1905)
Vote for not more than  2
 Andrew J. Rogers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     157    94.58           90            67
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9     5.42            9             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 5  (Prec-1905)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            2             4

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1906 Waterford 6
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,332
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     446                   238           208
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     302    67.71          169           133
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     108    24.22           57            51
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      36     8.07           12            24
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      22     4.93            3            19
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19.13

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     259    99.23          143           116
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .77            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98   100.00           54            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     258    98.85          145           113
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.15            2             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95   100.00           52            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     269    99.63          146           123
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .37            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    70.33           38            26
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 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27    29.67           13            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     250    99.21          136           114
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .79            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           49            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     271    98.91          145           126
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.09            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           50            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     143    55.21           86            57
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115    44.40           58            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .39            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    90.22           47            36
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9     9.78            2             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     249    98.81          132           117
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.19            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98   100.00           51            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     235    99.16          128           107
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .84            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93   100.00           50            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     251    98.82          136           115
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.18            3             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94   100.00           50            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    28.87           45            37
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     160    56.34           92            68
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      41    14.44           22            19
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .35            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    29.20           55            25
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     193    70.44           97            96
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .36            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81   100.00           45            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     248    99.20          131           117
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .80            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4   100.00            2             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     139    16.81           72            67
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    16.32           74            61
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     148    17.90           83            65
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     149    18.02           81            68
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    15.48           74            54
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     127    15.36           64            63
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .12            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    23.76           37            35
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    26.73           44            37
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    23.43           37            34
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    26.07           40            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     113    32.38           61            52
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    32.66           63            51
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    34.67           62            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .29            0             1
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OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     303    69.82          167           136
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    30.18           63            68

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     368    84.02          197           171
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    15.98           37            33

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     377    86.47          206           171
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    13.53           27            32

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     343    79.58          192           151
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    20.42           42            46

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 6  (Prec-1906)
Vote for not more than  3
 Gyla Demetrak .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     172    32.27           81            91
 James A. Thienel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     168    31.52           80            88
 Dennis Toth.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     191    35.83           94            97
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .38            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 6  (Prec-1906)
Vote for not more than  2
 Andrew L. Campbell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    97.75           47            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.25            0             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1907 Waterford 7
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,759
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     395                   213           182
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     286    72.41          166           120
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      72    18.23           38            34
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      37     9.37            9            28
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      22     5.57            0            22
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22.46

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     251    99.60          142           109
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69   100.00           37            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     252    99.60          143           109
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70   100.00           37            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     263   100.00          153           110
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    57.14           23            17
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      30    42.86           14            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     241    99.18          136           105
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .82            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68   100.00           37            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     263   100.00          148           115
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68   100.00           35            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111    44.40           72            39
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    55.20           68            70
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    75.71           31            22
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    24.29            6            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     239    99.58          134           105
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .42            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70   100.00           38            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     228    99.13          127           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .87            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68   100.00           37            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     240    99.59          135           105
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .41            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69   100.00           37            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    28.36           43            33
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     158    58.96           91            67
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    12.69           23            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            7             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    30.35           54            24
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179    69.65           94            85
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59   100.00           33            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     241    99.59          139           102
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .41            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            5             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     140    17.46           82            58
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    15.46           75            49
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    16.83           70            65
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     153    19.08           78            75
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    15.46           68            56
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126    15.71           76            50
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    24.42           28            25
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    25.35           29            26
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    23.50           26            25
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    26.73           32            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    34.10           66            38
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    39.02           59            60
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    26.89           42            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     273    71.09          157           116
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111    28.91           51            60

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     326    84.24          172           154
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    15.76           35            26

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     331    85.97          179           152
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    14.03           26            28

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     302    79.06          172           130
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    20.94           35            45

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 7  (Prec-1907)
Vote for not more than  3
 Mike Ahrens.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     176    33.98          103            73
 Jonathan Lipovsky.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     165    31.85           95            70
 Pamela Weiss  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     177    34.17           99            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 7  (Prec-1907)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            5             1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1908 Waterford 8
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,126
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     441                   270           171
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     306    69.39          196           110
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     105    23.81           63            42
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      30     6.80           11            19
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      16     3.63            3            13
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            20.74

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     241   100.00          154            87
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92   100.00           57            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     240   100.00          152            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           55            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     266   100.00          171            95
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    74.44           40            27
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      23    25.56           14             9
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     230   100.00          147            83
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           53            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     267    99.26          172            95
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .74            0             2

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           53            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     141    58.26           97            44
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    41.74           58            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
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Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    83.87           50            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    16.13            7             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     229   100.00          145            84
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93   100.00           57            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     219   100.00          137            82
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           55            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     237   100.00          146            91
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           55            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    26.01           52            19
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147    53.85           89            58
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    20.15           32            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            5             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    24.90           47            16
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     190    75.10          104            86
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78   100.00           45            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     238   100.00          146            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            6             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130    17.98           75            55
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    17.15           80            44
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    14.52           71            34
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     139    19.23           77            62
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     117    16.18           82            35
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    14.80           67            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .14            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    22.59           30            31
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    28.89           42            36
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    24.07           34            31
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    24.44           36            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    39.12           86            38
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     100    31.55           55            45
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92    29.02           56            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .32            1             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     280    67.47          187            93
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    32.53           63            72

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     355    82.94          219           136
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    17.06           42            31

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     367    85.75          225           142
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    14.25           35            26

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     348    82.66          216           132
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    17.34           42            31

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 8  (Prec-1908)
Vote for not more than  3
 Donna Wall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179    57.74          114            65
 Linda Ybarra-Ponce  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     125    40.32           83            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6     1.94            4             2

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 8  (Prec-1908)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            6             4
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1909 Waterford 9
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,459
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     355                   179           176
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     245    69.01          127           118
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      69    19.44           35            34
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      41    11.55           17            24
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      30     8.45           10            20
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            24.33

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     218    99.09          114           104
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .91            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64   100.00           34            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    99.53          109           102
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62   100.00           30            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     223    99.11          117           106
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .89            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    75.86           23            21
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14    24.14            8             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     205    99.51          106            99
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .49            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    98.41           32            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.59            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     218    99.54          115           103
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .46            1             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59   100.00           30            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    41.63           48            39
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    57.89           62            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    85.00           30            21
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9    15.00            4             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     210    99.06          109           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .94            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64   100.00           33            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     196    99.49          104            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .51            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61   100.00           32            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     208    99.52          106           102
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60   100.00           31            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    29.28           34            31
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    59.01           64            67
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      25    11.26           13            12
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1   100.00            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    25.24           33            20
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     156    74.29           74            82
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47   100.00           23            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     208    99.52          101           107
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1   100.00            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    21.57           74            61
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    12.94           45            36
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112    17.89           59            53
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    20.45           60            68
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    14.38           52            38
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    12.46           48            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .32            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      41    24.26           17            24
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      43    25.44           19            24
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    23.67           19            21
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    26.63           18            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    35.69           56            40
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    29.37           40            39
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92    34.20           44            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .74            2             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     216    63.72          109           107
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     123    36.28           65            58

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     283    81.79          144           139
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    18.21           32            31

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     291    84.35          148           143
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    15.65           28            26

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1



EL30A.HTM[8/3/2016 3:33:06 PM]

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     271    79.94          140           131
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    20.06           34            34

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 9  (Prec-1909)
Vote for not more than  2
 Eugene John Bertone .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    20.21           30            27
 Steven Campbell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    29.79           55            29
 Larry T. Dressell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    17.38           27            22
 David A. Forster .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    31.91           52            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .71            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 9  (Prec-1909)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2   100.00            2             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1910 Waterford 10
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,797
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     408                   200           208
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     265    64.95          137           128
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     106    25.98           53            53
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      37     9.07           10            27
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      27     6.62            2            25
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22.70

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     226    99.56          111           115
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .44            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98   100.00           51            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     218    99.54          104           114
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .46            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    98.91           45            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.09            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     228    99.56          111           117
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .44            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    67.68           35            32
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      31    31.31           13            18
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.01            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     204   100.00           98           106
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    97.92           49            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.08            2             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     232   100.00          110           122
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    98.86           44            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.14            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    53.78           72            49
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    46.22           39            65
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    78.79           37            41
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      20    20.20            8            12
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.01            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211   100.00          101           110
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    98.98           50            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.02            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     202   100.00           94           108
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96   100.00           50            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    99.53           99           112
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT



EL30A.HTM[8/3/2016 3:33:06 PM]

Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92    98.92           47            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.08            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    36.55           39            48
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     121    50.84           65            56
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      30    12.61           16            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            2             5

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    21.68           30            19
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     177    78.32           76           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    98.59           33            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.41            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     209   100.00           96           113
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            4             6

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132    21.26           61            71
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    13.53           42            42
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    15.14           38            56
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     125    20.13           60            65
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    15.30           38            57
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    14.65           41            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    23.42           29            34
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    26.77           34            38
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    23.42           29            34
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    26.39           36            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122    37.42           70            52
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    31.29           43            59
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    31.29           49            53
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
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 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     274    69.72          137           137
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    30.28           55            64

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     320    80.40          153           167
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    19.60           41            37

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     324    81.41          155           169
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    18.59           39            35

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     289    74.29          143           146
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     100    25.71           46            54

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 10  (Prec-1910)
Vote for not more than  3
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 10  (Prec-1910)
Vote for not more than  2
 Mona C. DeQuis.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    97.56           38            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     2.44            0             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1911 Waterford 11
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,851
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     392                   184           208
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     258    65.82          129           129
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      89    22.70           48            41
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      45    11.48            7            38
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      36     9.18            6            30
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            21.18

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     234    99.57          113           121
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .43            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           45            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     233    99.57          111           122
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .43            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    98.72           40            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.28            1             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     240    99.17          117           123
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .83            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    64.47           25            24
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27    35.53           16            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221    99.55          106           115
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76   100.00           41            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     236    99.58          116           120
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .42            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74   100.00           41            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    42.48           54            42
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129    57.08           55            74
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .44            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    79.01           36            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    20.99            7            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     212    99.53          102           110
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77   100.00           42            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     207    99.04           99           108
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .96            1             1
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    98.70           41            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.30            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     222    99.55          105           117
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77   100.00           41            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    26.32           34            31
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     157    63.56           77            80
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24     9.72           13            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            5             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    31.84           46            32
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     166    67.76           74            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .41            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68   100.00           38            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     231    99.57          111           120
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .43            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4   100.00            3             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     125    18.17           61            64
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     120    17.44           63            57
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    16.57           56            58
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118    17.15           51            67
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110    15.99           54            56
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    14.68           44            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    24.89           33            26
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 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    27.00           33            31
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    22.78           29            25
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    25.32           35            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    25.33           33            44
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    44.41           72            63
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    29.93           44            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .33            0             1

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     253    66.23          120           133
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129    33.77           59            70

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     314    82.20          145           169
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    17.80           34            34

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     313    82.80          146           167
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    17.20           30            35

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     298    79.26          141           157
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    20.74           38            40

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 11  (Prec-1911)
Vote for not more than  2
 Diane L. Armstrong  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133    40.18           66            67
 Brian Seiferlein .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    31.12           46            57
 Cheryl Seiferlein.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    28.40           49            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .30            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 11  (Prec-1911)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            8             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1912 Waterford 12
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,896
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     489                   297           192
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     341    69.73          201           140
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     110    22.49           77            33
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      38     7.77           19            19
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      32     6.54           14            18
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            25.79

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     276    99.64          160           116
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .36            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     100    99.01           68            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .99            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     284    99.65          164           120
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .35            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    98.96           64            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.04            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     289    99.66          167           122
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .34            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    77.32           50            25
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      21    21.65           14             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.03            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     264    99.62          155           109
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .38            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    98.94           62            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.06            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     295   100.00          170           125
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    98.89           59            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.11            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147    54.04           93            54
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     125    45.96           67            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    80.81           52            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      18    18.18           13             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.01            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     261   100.00          152           109
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    98.97           65            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.03            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     247   100.00          145           102
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    98.91           60            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.09            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     269   100.00          157           112
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           60            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    31.01           60            38
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     174    55.06          100            74
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      43    13.61           26            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .32            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            5             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    32.89           65            34
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     202    67.11          109            93
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    98.53           43            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.47            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     274   100.00          155           119
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            3             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     174    20.05          101            73
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126    14.52           76            50
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     142    16.36           81            61
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     176    20.28           96            80
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     117    13.48           67            50
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    15.09           79            52
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .23            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    25.58           41            25
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    24.42           38            25
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    22.09           34            23
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    27.91           48            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     150    37.50           80            70
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     116    29.00           81            35
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133    33.25           82            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .25            1             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     341    72.55          213           128
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129    27.45           77            52

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     389    81.04          233           156
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    18.96           60            31

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     397    82.71          239           158
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    17.29           55            28

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     370    78.22          225           145
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    21.78           67            36

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 12  (Prec-1912)
Vote for not more than  3
 Michelle J. Atwell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     109    19.16           65            44
 Julie Day  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     144    25.31           87            57
 J. Mark Joliat.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    21.79           78            46
 Alex R. Kinney.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    15.99           47            44
 David J. Sussman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    17.75           58            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 12  (Prec-1912)
Vote for not more than  2
 Adam Duberstein  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    47.54           34            24
 Sally Hart .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    52.46           39            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
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                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1913 Waterford 13
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,719
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221                   124            97
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     127    57.47           76            51
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      68    30.77           37            31
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      26    11.76           11            15
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      20     9.05            6            14
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12.86

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115   100.00           68            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    98.46           35            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.54            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    99.13           68            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .87            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64   100.00           35            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     117   100.00           68            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      43    66.15           26            17
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    33.85           11            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107   100.00           61            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    96.92           35            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     3.08            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     116    98.31           66            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.69            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62   100.00           34            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    40.00           34            12
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    60.00           33            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    79.41           31            23
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14    20.59            6             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112   100.00           67            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    98.46           36            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.54            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110   100.00           65            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    96.83           35            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     3.17            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111   100.00           65            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62   100.00           35            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      38    33.63           23            15
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    49.56           32            24
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      19    16.81           12             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            4             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
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Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    44.14           33            16
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    55.86           33            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    98.31           32            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.69            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111   100.00           66            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            3             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    19.28           41            29
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    15.15           36            19
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    18.73           36            32
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    15.15           32            23
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    14.60           29            24
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    17.08           35            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    23.04           25            22
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    25.98           29            24
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    25.49           26            26
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    25.00           29            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .49            1             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    24.31           27            17
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    38.67           38            32
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    36.46           35            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .55            1             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     159    74.65           90            69
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    25.35           28            26

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     181    84.58           97            84
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      33    15.42           21            12

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     188    88.26          103            85
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      25    11.74           16             9

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     182    84.26          100            82
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    15.74           20            14
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 13  (Prec-1913)
Vote for not more than  2
 David L. Bauerle .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    33.53           32            26
 Laurie Bauerle.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    35.84           37            25
 Joe Hill.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    29.48           30            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.16            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 13  (Prec-1913)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            4             3

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1914 Waterford 14
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,438
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     317                   137           180
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     226    71.29           98           128
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      67    21.14           35            32
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      24     7.57            4            20
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      18     5.68            2            16
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            22.04

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     201   100.00           87           114
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64   100.00           35            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     195   100.00           86           109
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63   100.00           33            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     212    99.07           92           120
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .93            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      43    67.19           24            19
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      21    32.81            8            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
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 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     181   100.00           82            99
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63   100.00           33            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     212    99.53           92           120
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59   100.00           30            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    51.89           45            51
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    48.11           36            53
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    95.00           29            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     5.00            2             1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     180   100.00           79           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    98.39           32            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.61            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179   100.00           79           100
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63   100.00           33            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     188   100.00           80           108
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62   100.00           32            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    29.95           31            34
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130    59.91           46            84
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    10.14           15             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            2             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    22.49           30            17
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     161    77.03           57           104
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    98.15           28            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.85            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     201   100.00           83           118
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            2             6

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    20.96           54            77
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    14.88           49            44
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    14.56           39            52
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    22.08           62            76
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    12.48           39            39
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    15.04           53            41
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    24.50           23            26
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    26.00           24            28
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    23.50           21            26
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    26.00           26            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    30.83           40            38
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    39.13           41            58
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    30.04           32            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221    72.70          100           121
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    27.30           34            49
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RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     261    83.65          116           145
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    16.35           19            32

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     260    84.42          110           150
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48    15.58           22            26

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     246    80.66          110           136
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    19.34           23            36

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 14  (Prec-1914)
Vote for not more than  2
 James Ayres.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    18.79           26            33
 Frank Benning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    16.88           23            30
 Linda Marie Ching.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22     7.01           10            12
 Cheryl Jaworski  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    18.79           29            30
 Stanley F. Jaworski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      32    10.19           10            22
 Kathleen Kobosh  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27     8.60           10            17
 Karin Schermerhorn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      32    10.19           19            13
 Kristopher Schermerhorn.  .  .  .  .  .  .      30     9.55           16            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 14  (Prec-1914)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            3             4

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1915 Waterford 15
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,807
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     351                   162           189
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     228    64.96          113           115
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      91    25.93           44            47
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      32     9.12            5            27
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      24     6.84            2            22
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19.42

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     185    97.37           92            93
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     2.63            5             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    98.84           41            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.16            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     185    98.40           91            94
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.60            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           41            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     193    97.47           93           100
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     2.53            5             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    61.25           29            20
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      31    38.75           12            19
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     175    97.77           87            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.23            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           42            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     200    98.04           94           106
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     1.96            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    98.81           41            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.19            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    39.78           39            35
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111    59.68           52            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .54            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    81.93           34            34
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    18.07            8             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     178    98.34           86            92
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.66            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87   100.00           42            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
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Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     170    97.70           84            86
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.30            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87   100.00           43            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     180    98.36           86            94
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.64            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    98.82           41            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.18            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    34.63           47            24
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110    53.66           51            59
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24    11.71            4            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            4             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    27.92           32            23
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     142    72.08           60            82
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74   100.00           35            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179    99.44           84            95
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .56            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2   100.00            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    21.92           65            63
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    14.55           38            47
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    17.81           49            55
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    18.49           43            65
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    12.67           31            43
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    14.21           38            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .34            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    23.64           30            35
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    24.36           32            35
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    24.73           33            35
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    27.27           36            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    26.52           40            34
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    36.20           49            52
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    36.92           44            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .36            1             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     237    70.75          117           120
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    29.25           38            60

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     287    84.66          132           155
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    15.34           25            27

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     294    86.47          138           156
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    13.53           19            27

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     263    79.22          124           139
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    20.78           32            37

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 15  (Prec-1915)
Vote for not more than  2
 Michael Cawley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    49.81           55            73
 Greg Fogleman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    49.81           62            66
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .39            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 15  (Prec-1915)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            2             3

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1916 Waterford 16
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,817
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     366                   206           160
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     246    67.21          138           108
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      84    22.95           55            29
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      36     9.84           13            23
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      23     6.28            5            18
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            20.14

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     218   100.00          121            97
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77   100.00           50            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     215   100.00          118            97
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78   100.00           49            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     227   100.00          126           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    77.03           37            20
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    22.97           11             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211   100.00          115            96
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74   100.00           47            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     225   100.00          124           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71   100.00           45            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    49.76           64            38
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    50.24           53            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    79.75           38            25
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      16    20.25           12             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     203   100.00          112            91
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75   100.00           46            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     194   100.00          109            85
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75   100.00           46            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     213    99.53          119            94
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    98.63           45            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.37            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86    38.91           45            41
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     120    54.30           72            48
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15     6.79           10             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            6             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    22.87           33            18
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     172    77.13           94            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65   100.00           44            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     200    98.52          112            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.48            0             3

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124    18.32           64            60
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    11.96           53            28
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    15.36           58            46
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     145    21.42           75            70
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115    16.99           65            50
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106    15.66           58            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .30            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    21.99           30            23
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    27.80           40            27
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    22.41           32            22
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    27.80           41            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    32.01           58            39
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    30.03           49            42
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115    37.95           61            54
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     269    75.35          148           121
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    24.65           54            34

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     317    87.81          175           142
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    12.19           30            14

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     319    88.86          179           140
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    11.14           26            14

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     303    85.35          169           134
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    14.65           33            19

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 16  (Prec-1916)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14   100.00            8             6

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 16  (Prec-1916)
Vote for not more than  1
 Ethyl M. Rivera  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70   100.00           44            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS
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1917 Waterford 17
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,446
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     370                   202           168
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     232    62.70          122           110
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      97    26.22           65            32
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      41    11.08           15            26
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      25     6.76            8            17
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15.13

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     199   100.00          104            95
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           60            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     193   100.00          102            91
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           60            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     208    99.52          111            97
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .48            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    65.93           43            17
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      31    34.07           18            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     184   100.00           96            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           60            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    99.53          110           101
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           60            28
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    39.90           47            30
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     116    60.10           54            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    69.15           42            23
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    30.85           21             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     183   100.00           95            88
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           60            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179   100.00           92            87
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           59            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     189   100.00           93            96
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           60            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    37.16           46            35
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     116    53.21           58            58
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      19     8.72            9            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .92            0             2

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    42.41           53            42
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129    57.59           62            67
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76   100.00           53            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     184    98.92           91            93
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.08            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            6             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126    19.33           67            59
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    17.48           56            58
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    16.56           55            53
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112    17.18           55            57
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    15.03           54            44
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    14.42           47            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    24.59           39            21
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    25.41           40            22
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    24.18           38            21
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    25.82           41            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    27.02           36            41
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    36.84           61            44
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    35.79           62            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .35            0             1

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     244    68.93          132           112
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110    31.07           61            49

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     294    82.12          153           141
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    17.88           41            23

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     304    85.63          159           145
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    14.37           34            17

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     286    80.79          152           134
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    19.21           40            28

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 17  (Prec-1917)
Vote for not more than  2
 Diane E. Heist.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    20.32           29            34
 Marshall S. Heist.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      41    13.23           24            17
 Linda Jolicoeur  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    20.32           29            34
 Gary D. Prudhomme.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     142    45.81           76            66
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .32            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 17  (Prec-1917)
Vote for not more than  2
 Alexandra Cohoon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    52.99           45            26
 Rashonda M. Wilson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    47.01           39            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1918 Waterford 18
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,704
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     327                   203           124
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     201    61.47          134            67
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     102    31.19           58            44
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      24     7.34           11            13
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      14     4.28            4            10
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19.19

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     176   100.00          112            64
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           54            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     170   100.00          107            63
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           53            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     178    99.44          115            63
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .56            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    72.73           38            26
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24    27.27           12            12
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
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 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     164   100.00          106            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           52            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     177   100.00          113            64
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           48            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     100    59.88           64            36
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    40.12           47            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    83.52           42            34
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    16.48           10             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     160    99.38          102            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .62            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           51            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     153   100.00           96            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           53            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     161   100.00          103            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           49            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    26.98           35            16
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    57.14           66            42
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      30    15.87           24             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    22.92           30            14
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     148    77.08           98            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71   100.00           35            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     165    99.40          106            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .60            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            3             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    17.80           55            34
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    18.20           60            31
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    14.80           43            31
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    17.60           54            34
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    13.60           39            29
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    18.00           55            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    24.56           39            31
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    26.67           36            40
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    24.21           38            31
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    24.21           33            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .35            1             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    21.96           39            17
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    46.67           75            44
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    31.37           53            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     208    66.03          140            68
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    33.97           59            48
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RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     263    81.68          163           100
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    18.32           37            22

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     266    83.13          164           102
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    16.88           34            20

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     251    79.68          151           100
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    20.32           45            19

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 18  (Prec-1918)
Vote for not more than  2
 Chuck Anderton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    37.87           53            36
 Judith Robare .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    40.00           56            38
 Marvin Robare .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48    20.43           32            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     1.70            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 18  (Prec-1918)
Vote for not more than  1
 Barbara J. Spiece.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    74.68           29            30
 Larry Spiece  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      20    25.32           12             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1919 Waterford 19
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,938
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     273                   150           123
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     167    61.17          101            66
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      87    31.87           47            40
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      19     6.96            2            17
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      15     5.49            1            14
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            14.09

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132    98.51           76            56
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.49            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    98.78           46            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.22            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    98.50           76            55
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.50            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82   100.00           44            38
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     142    98.61           82            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.39            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    70.73           34            24
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      23    28.05           11            12
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.22            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     127    99.22           77            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .78            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           45            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     146    99.32           84            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .68            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82   100.00           45            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    47.14           44            22
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    52.14           42            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .71            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    82.35           36            34
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    17.65           10             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132   100.00           78            54
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           45            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126   100.00           77            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83   100.00           45            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132    99.25           78            54
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .75            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82   100.00           44            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    25.64           24            16
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    63.46           59            40
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    10.90           13             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9   100.00            7             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48    30.77           38            10
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    69.23           55            53
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78   100.00           42            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     144   100.00           84            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            6             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    19.56           52            37
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86    18.90           48            38
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    17.80           49            32
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    17.80           43            38
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    14.29           44            21
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    11.65           37            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
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 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    24.39           29            31
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    26.42           34            31
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    22.76           28            28
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    26.42           32            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    28.02           36            29
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    40.52           52            42
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    31.47           42            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     184    69.17          100            84
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    30.83           47            35

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     217    80.97          116           101
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    19.03           31            20

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     230    85.50          126           104
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      39    14.50           22            17

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     217    81.58          118            99
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    18.42           28            21

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 19  (Prec-1919)
Vote for not more than  2
 Mary Rakovich .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118    52.44           72            46
 Ron Rakovich  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    47.56           65            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 19  (Prec-1919)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            6             1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1920 Waterford 20
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,855
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     250                   151            99
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     136    54.40           81            55
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     100    40.00           67            33
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      14     5.60            3            11
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      11     4.40            1            10
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13.48

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     120    99.17           71            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .83            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    98.95           63            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.05            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118   100.00           69            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92   100.00           62            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124   100.00           73            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    73.63           48            19
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24    26.37           13            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107   100.00           62            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           60            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122   100.00           71            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           60            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    59.32           44            26
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48    40.68           27            21
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    85.71           55            23
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      13    14.29            7             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111   100.00           67            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           60            30
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108   100.00           66            42
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           61            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114   100.00           68            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    98.89           60            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.11            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    38.33           33            13
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    52.50           30            33
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      11     9.17            7             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            5             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    24.79           23             6
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    75.21           43            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77   100.00           52            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114   100.00           62            52
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            4             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    21.16           47            26
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    15.65           33            21
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    16.52           31            26
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    18.26           34            29
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    14.78           36            15
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    13.33           23            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .29            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    22.95           32            24
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    28.28           44            25
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    23.77           35            23
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    25.00           36            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      50    24.88           36            14
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    33.33           36            31
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    41.29           55            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .50            0             1

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     179    75.21          110            69
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    24.79           36            23

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     207    85.54          125            82
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    14.46           22            13

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     210    88.24          126            84
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      28    11.76           19             9

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     198    84.98          119            79
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    15.02           24            11

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 20  (Prec-1920)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3   100.00            2             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 20  (Prec-1920)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4   100.00            3             1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1921 Waterford 21
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE
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 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,837
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     333                   190           143
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     185    55.56          122            63
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     116    34.83           63            53
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      32     9.61            5            27
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      28     8.41            2            26
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            18.13

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     163    98.79          103            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.21            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112   100.00           61            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     162    98.78          102            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.22            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108   100.00           59            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     167   100.00          108            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    67.59           41            32
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      33    30.56           16            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.85            1             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     159   100.00          100            59
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105   100.00           55            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     171    98.84          111            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.16            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106   100.00           56            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    45.45           50            25
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    54.55           55            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    80.00           46            42
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      21    19.09           13             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .91            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     162    98.78          102            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.22            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106   100.00           56            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     154    97.47           94            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.53            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111   100.00           61            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom Middleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     158    98.14           98            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.86            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Phillip Reid  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106   100.00           56            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    44.25           54            23
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    41.38           48            24
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      25    14.37           14            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            5             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    35.84           51            11
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     111    64.16           66            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96   100.00           49            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     162    98.78          106            56
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.22            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            3             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115    20.91           75            40
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    14.00           52            25
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    18.00           60            39
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    17.82           62            36
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    14.91           48            34
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      77    14.00           49            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .36            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    24.11           41            40
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92    27.38           50            42
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    23.21           39            39
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    25.30           42            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    23.37           39            22
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    32.18           50            34
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     116    44.44           70            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     247    76.47          141           106
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    23.53           41            35

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     268    83.23          147           121
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    16.77           34            20

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     272    83.69          150           122
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    16.31           32            21

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     261    82.08          145           116
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    17.92           35            22

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 21  (Prec-1921)
Vote for not more than  2
 Darrell A. Hammond  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147    96.71           91            56
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     3.29            5             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 21  (Prec-1921)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            5             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1922 Waterford 22
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,228
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     329                   221           108
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     196    59.57          133            63
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      98    29.79           66            32
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      35    10.64           22            13
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      24     7.29           13            11
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            14.77

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     167   100.00          119            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93   100.00           64            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Runestad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     162   100.00          113            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Mark Venie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91   100.00           62            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     167   100.00          116            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    67.78           41            20
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    32.22           19            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     152   100.00          109            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93   100.00           62            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     165   100.00          115            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           61            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    61.15           66            30
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    38.85           44            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    84.95           51            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14    15.05           12             2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     153   100.00          108            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89   100.00           60            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     150   100.00          106            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           61            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Eileen Kowall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     153   100.00          107            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Kimberli Troutt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87   100.00           60            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    32.95           42            16
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    57.39           62            39
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17     9.66           13             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4   100.00            2             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    31.71           39            13
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112    68.29           69            43
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66   100.00           44            22
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147   100.00           97            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3   100.00            2             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    17.50           61            27
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    15.90           58            22
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    17.30           56            31
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99    19.68           58            41
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    14.12           47            24
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    15.51           55            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    22.92           33            22
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    25.83           36            26
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    23.75           35            22
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    27.50           42            24
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    35.22           59            28
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    25.51           47            16
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    39.27           64            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     226    71.29          166            60
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    28.71           50            41

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     269    84.06          189            80
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    15.94           29            22

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
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Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     277    86.29          196            81
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    13.71           22            22

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     256    81.79          184            72
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    18.21           31            26

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 22  (Prec-1922)
Vote for not more than  2
 Arthur Frasca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130    98.48           89            41
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.52            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 22  (Prec-1922)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            3             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1923 Waterford 23
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,133
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     412                   261           151
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     278    67.48          187            91
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     105    25.49           65            40
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      29     7.04            9            20
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      23     5.58            5            18
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19.32

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     239    99.17          159            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .83            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    99.04           64            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .96            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Runestad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     235    99.58          155            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .42            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Mark Venie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98   100.00           60            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     251    99.60          167            84
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .40            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
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 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    64.21           40            21
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    35.79           21            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     215   100.00          142            73
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    98.97           59            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.03            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     249    98.81          163            86
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.19            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94   100.00           58            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    39.47           72            18
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    60.53           80            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    77.08           46            28
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    22.92           14             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     220    99.55          143            77
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      99   100.00           59            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    99.53          140            71
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .47            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94   100.00           57            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    35.71           62            23
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 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    24.37           39            19
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10     4.20            9             1
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    29.83           46            25
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14     5.88            7             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    55.79           36            17
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      42    44.21           23            19
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    39.11           56            41
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122    49.19           88            34
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    11.69           19            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            5             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    33.89           61            20
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     158    66.11           96            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87   100.00           51            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221   100.00          142            79
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            5             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    19.97           89            49
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    13.89           61            35
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    14.76           64            38
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     119    17.22           76            43
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     122    17.66           86            36
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     114    16.50           80            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    23.53           39            25
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    27.57           43            32
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    22.79           37            25
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    26.10           42            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********
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JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    21.21           45            25
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     150    45.45           96            54
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110    33.33           70            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     289    73.54          185           104
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    26.46           65            39

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     329    82.46          201           128
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    17.54           53            17

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     334    84.56          204           130
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    15.44           47            14

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     319    80.96          197           122
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    19.04           56            19

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 23  (Prec-1923)
Vote for not more than  3
 Catherine Given  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110    22.59           72            38
 Daniel Holloway  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     141    28.95           90            51
 Eugene J. Luppino.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    12.73           36            26
 Bob Piggott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    20.74           73            28
 Shane G. Trejo.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    14.58           57            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .41            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 23  (Prec-1923)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3   100.00            2             1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1924 Waterford 24
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,328
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     406                   241           165
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     255    62.81          163            92
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     121    29.80           71            50
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      30     7.39            7            23
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      23     5.67            0            23
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            17.44

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     219    99.10          144            75
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .90            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     117   100.00           70            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Runestad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221    99.55          142            79
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Mark Venie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118   100.00           70            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     226    98.69          145            81
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     1.31            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    80.87           52            41
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    19.13           15             7
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     203    99.51          130            73
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .49            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115   100.00           67            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     221    97.79          138            83
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     2.21            5             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     110   100.00           63            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    51.22           66            39
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    47.80           64            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .98            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    84.07           51            44
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      18    15.93           15             3
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     202    99.02          129            73
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .98            2             0
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                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     115   100.00           66            49
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     197    98.99          126            71
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.01            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     112    99.12           64            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .88            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    40.27           59            30
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    29.41           38            27
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9     4.07            5             4
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    20.81           31            15
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      11     4.98            8             3
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .45            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    42.99           29            17
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    57.01           32            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    38.16           49            38
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     102    44.74           75            27
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      38    16.67           24            14
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .44            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9   100.00            7             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    25.86           40            20
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     171    73.71          110            61
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .43            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     109   100.00           63            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     210    99.06          136            74
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .94            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9   100.00            7             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130    20.93           83            47
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      91    14.65           63            28
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      96    15.46           59            37
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    16.59           63            40
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    13.37           50            33
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     117    18.84           78            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .16            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86    24.50           46            40
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    26.78           50            44
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    23.36           41            41
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    25.36           50            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    23.51           41            30
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    31.46           60            35
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135    44.70           75            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .33            1             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     282    72.68          172           110
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     106    27.32           58            48

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     338    85.57          199           139
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    14.43           35            22

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     353    89.37          211           142
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      42    10.63           23            19

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     328    84.54          198           130
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      60    15.46           34            26

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 24  (Prec-1924)
Vote for not more than  3
 Kyle McGrath  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     186    97.38          124            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     2.62            5             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 24  (Prec-1924)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10   100.00            5             5

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1925 Waterford 25
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE
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 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   2,049
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     384                   219           165
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     232    60.42          137            95
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     116    30.21           73            43
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      36     9.38            9            27
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      29     7.55            3            26
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            18.74

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     193    99.48          111            82
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .52            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107   100.00           67            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     190    99.48          110            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .52            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103   100.00           65            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     212   100.00          123            89
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    67.59           53            20
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    32.41           16            19
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     188   100.00          108            80
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104   100.00           65            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     206    99.04          119            87
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2      .96            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101    99.02           63            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .98            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********
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CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    44.85           56            31
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     107    55.15           60            47
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    80.95           56            29
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      19    18.10            9            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .95            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     181   100.00          103            78
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    99.04           65            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .96            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     173   100.00           98            75
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     101   100.00           66            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      38    18.54           27            11
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    26.34           34            20
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      12     5.85            4             8
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    36.10           43            31
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27    13.17           17            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    55.88           35            22
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    43.14           28            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .98            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    41.28           54            36
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    43.12           51            43
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    15.60           24            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            4             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    30.23           47            18
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     150    69.77           78            72
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     100    99.01           63            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .99            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     193    97.97          104            89
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.03            4             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            4             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126    20.66           66            60
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81    13.28           47            34
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    15.57           56            39
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     108    17.70           54            54
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     105    17.21           69            36
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      95    15.57           60            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    25.73           53            35
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      86    25.15           53            33
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    23.39           49            31
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      87    25.44           54            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .29            1             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    25.17           33            43
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88    29.14           43            45
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     138    45.70           92            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     274    75.48          164           110
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    24.52           42            47

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     292    80.22          165           127
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    19.78           43            29

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     301    82.47          171           130
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    17.53           37            27

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     278    77.65          166           112
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    22.35           41            39
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 25  (Prec-1925)
Vote for not more than  3
 Paul A. Birch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     149    36.08           84            65
 Steven Perry  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     134    32.45           75            59
 Patrick Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130    31.48           77            53
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 25  (Prec-1925)
Vote for not more than  2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      13   100.00           11             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1926 Waterford 26
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,955
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     262                   159           103
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     155    59.16          106            49
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      92    35.11           48            44
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      15     5.73            5            10
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      13     4.96            4             9
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13.40

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129    98.47           84            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.53            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           46            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133   100.00           87            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82   100.00           43            39
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     148   100.00          100            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    68.24           30            28
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      27    31.76           16            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     131    99.24           84            47
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .76            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    98.67           40            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.33            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147    99.32           99            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .68            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79   100.00           43            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      68    52.31           48            20
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    47.69           36            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    80.46           33            37
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    19.54           12             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     129   100.00           83            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           45            40
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     120   100.00           76            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81   100.00           44            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    33.58           31            14
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      33    24.63           25             8
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      13     9.70            6             7
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    26.12           22            13
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8     5.97            8             0
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
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Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    56.10           26            20
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      36    43.90           18            18
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    34.51           33            16
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      75    52.82           49            26
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      18    12.68           13             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6   100.00            4             2

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    32.61           30            15
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      93    67.39           62            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74   100.00           39            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128    99.22           84            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .78            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2   100.00            2             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    24.87           59            39
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    12.94           37            14
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      51    12.94           38            13
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    18.02           49            22
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    11.93           28            19
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    19.29           53            23
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    22.65           29            24
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    24.79           31            27
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    23.93           29            27
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    28.21           37            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .43            0             1

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    22.27           24            23
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    31.28           36            30
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      98    46.45           67            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
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Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     198    78.57          121            77
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    21.43           31            23

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     222    88.10          134            88
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      30    11.90           18            12

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     229    90.51          139            90
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24     9.49           13            11

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     214    85.94          132            82
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    14.06           19            16

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 26  (Prec-1926)
Vote for not more than  2
 Tony DiPasqua .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    25.79           33            16
 Patricia Lee Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    35.26           43            24
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    38.95           49            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 26  (Prec-1926)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            3             2

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1927 Waterford 27
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,990
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     307                   182           125
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     183    59.61          114            69
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .     103    33.55           66            37
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      21     6.84            2            19
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      16     5.21            1            15
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15.43

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     151   100.00           96            55
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94   100.00           60            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Runestad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     151    98.69           93            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.31            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
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Vote for not more than  1
 Mark Venie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92   100.00           58            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     159    98.76           98            61
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.24            1             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    73.96           47            24
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      25    26.04           14            11
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     141   100.00           91            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      92   100.00           59            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     158    99.37          101            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .63            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           57            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    43.84           42            22
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    56.16           50            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    82.11           48            30
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      17    17.89           12             5
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     143    99.31           93            50
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .69            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90   100.00           57            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
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 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     136   100.00           90            46
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      88   100.00           54            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    29.41           28            17
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47    30.72           38             9
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      10     6.54            6             4
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    18.95           21             8
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    14.38            9            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      59    64.84           36            23
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      32    35.16           22            10
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      74    47.74           45            29
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      65    41.94           39            26
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      16    10.32           10             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       7   100.00            4             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    37.42           41            17
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    62.58           52            45
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80   100.00           54            26
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     144    99.31           87            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .69            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            4             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    21.13           52            38
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    10.80           29            17
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    18.54           45            34
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    17.84           44            32
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    17.14           50            23
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 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    14.32           33            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .23            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    24.82           43            27
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    25.89           46            27
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    23.76           42            25
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    25.18           46            25
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .35            0             1

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      57    23.95           33            24
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84    35.29           53            31
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      97    40.76           65            32
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     213    72.70          137            76
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80    27.30           37            43

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     258    86.58          156           102
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    13.42           21            19

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     262    87.92          157           105
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      36    12.08           19            17

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     239    81.85          144            95
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      53    18.15           28            25

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 27  (Prec-1927)
Vote for not more than  2
 Nett Feistel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      38    19.90           27            11
 Jeffrey Mazur .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    35.08           41            26
 Chris Ward .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85    44.50           50            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .52            0             1

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 27  (Prec-1927)
Vote for not more than  1
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      84   100.00           55            29
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1928 Waterford 28
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,805
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     242                   147            95
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     169    69.83          105            64
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      54    22.31           34            20
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      19     7.85            8            11
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .      16     6.61            6            10
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13.41
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133    97.79           79            54
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     2.21            1             2

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    98.00           32            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     2.00            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Runestad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     136   100.00           79            57
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Mark Venie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49    98.00           32            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     2.00            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     145    99.32           83            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .68            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      41    82.00           25            16
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       9    18.00            7             2
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     128   100.00           77            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      49   100.00           29            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     147   100.00           89            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48   100.00           31            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    53.79           52            26
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      67    46.21           39            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********
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CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      44    88.00           26            18
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6    12.00            5             1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     130   100.00           78            52
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    98.11           32            20
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.89            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126   100.00           75            51
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      47   100.00           30            17
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    36.73           34            20
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      36    24.49           20            16
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5     3.40            5             0
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      29    19.73           24             5
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      23    15.65           10            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    50.00            9            13
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      21    47.73           17             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     2.27            1             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      76    49.67           43            33
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    41.83           40            24
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      13     8.50            9             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            5             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    24.64           21            13
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     104    75.36           60            44
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      42   100.00           26            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     124   100.00           70            54
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            4             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    19.80           51            28
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      46    11.53           21            25
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      55    13.78           31            24
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      72    18.05           38            34
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    20.80           51            32
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      64    16.04           33            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    25.81           26            14
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      40    25.81           25            15
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      36    23.23           24            12
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      39    25.16           26            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      43    23.50           29            14
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      58    31.69           34            24
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    44.81           45            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     165    72.69          105            60
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    27.31           33            29

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     196    85.59          118            78
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      33    14.41           20            13

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     205    89.52          123            82
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      24    10.48           15             9

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     180    80.00          110            70
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    20.00           26            19

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 28  (Prec-1928)
Vote for not more than  2
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      79    37.44           45            34
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      94    44.55           53            41
 Steven Scott  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      38    18.01           24            14
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 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 28  (Prec-1928)
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       8   100.00            3             5

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                           PRIMARY ELECTION
                                                   TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016
                                                   OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RUN DATE:08/03/16 02:45 PM                         STATISTICS

1929 Waterford 29
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %       PRECINCT      ABSENTEE

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1,622
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     256                   135           121
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN PARTY .  .  .  .     154    60.16           83            71
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC PARTY .  .  .  .      89    34.77           50            39
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .  .      13     5.08            2            11
 BALLOTS CAST - CROSSOVER  .  .  .  .  .  .       8     3.13            2             6
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15.78

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 David A. Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     133    97.79           71            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       3     2.21            3             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Anil Kumar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      83    98.81           47            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.19            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Tedder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     135   100.00           73            62
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Ted Villella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      80   100.00           46            34
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 L. Brooks Patterson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     139    98.58           75            64
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.42            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Vote for not more than  1
 Vicki Barnett .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    72.62           34            27
 Mark Danowski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      22    26.19           14             8
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.19            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Mike Goetz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132   100.00           71            61
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote for not more than  1
 Jessica R. Cooper.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      82    98.80           46            36
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.20            1             0
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                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Michael J. Bouchard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     141   100.00           78            63
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SHERIFF
Vote for not more than  1
 Craig S. Covey.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    98.73           45            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1     1.27            0             1

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Tina Barton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    44.29           37            25
 Bill Bullard, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      78    55.71           40            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS
Vote for not more than  1
 Lisa Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      70    82.35           37            33
 Michael D. Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      15    17.65           11             4
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 John P. McCulloch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132   100.00           71            61
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER
Vote for not more than  1
 Andy Meisner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      85   100.00           48            37
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Robert E. Buxbaum.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     126    99.21           68            58
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       1      .79            1             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
Vote for not more than  1
 Jim Nash.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      81   100.00           46            35
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Tom J. Berman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      45    31.47           31            14
 Tom Isaacs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      39    27.27           18            21
 S. Bobby Jasti.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       4     2.80            2             2
 Pat Ogg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    24.48           20            15
 Phillip A. Trzos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      20    13.99            7            13
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Jane Felice-Boudreau.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      41    51.25           21            20
 Julia A. Pulver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      39    48.75           23            16
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
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Vote for not more than  1
 John A. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    45.00           30            33
 Gary Wall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      63    45.00           37            26
 Tom Wilhelm.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      14    10.00            8             6
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            1             4

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Julie Brown.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      33    23.91           19            14
 Sue Camilleri .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     103    74.64           55            48
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       2     1.45            2             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Rita Holloway-Irwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73   100.00           40            33
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 Margaret Birch.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     132   100.00           72            60
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       5   100.00            2             3

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Anthony Bartolotta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      90    21.28           48            42
 Linda Hardacre.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      54    12.77           31            23
 Michael Healy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    15.60           33            33
 Karen Joliat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      69    16.31           38            31
 Matt Marko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73    17.26           43            30
 Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      71    16.78           43            28
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  4
 Kent Douglas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      56    23.33           30            26
 Donna F. Kelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    25.42           34            27
 Matthew K. McClure  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      61    25.42           32            29
 Robin McGregor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      62    25.83           35            27
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) **********

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
Vote for not more than  1
 Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      50    24.39           26            24
 Todd Fox.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      66    32.20           33            33
 Mary Mara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      89    43.41           51            38
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0

OAKLAND COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     195    78.95          110            85
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      52    21.05           18            34

RENEWAL OF POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATING
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
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 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     210    85.71          106           104
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      35    14.29           21            14

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     211    86.12          107           104
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      34    13.88           20            14

RENEWAL OF FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATING EXP
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
Vote for not more than  1
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     194    80.17          103            91
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      48    19.83           24            24

                          ********** (Republican Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 29  (Prec-1929)
Vote for not more than  2
 John Piotrowski  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     118    95.16           66            52
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       6     4.84            2             4

                          ********** (Democratic Party) **********

DELEGATE TO COUNTY CONVENTION Charter Township of
Waterford, Precinct 29  (Prec-1929)
Vote for not more than  1
 Kristen D. Nelson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      73   100.00           42            31
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       0                     0             0
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